

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Western Ohio Home Builders Association Unveils Dates for the 2024 Miami County Home & Garden Show

Troy, Ohio — December 20, 2023

The Western Ohio Home Builders Association is delighted to announce the eagerly awaited return of the Miami County Home & Garden Show, scheduled to enchant homeowners at Hobart Arena in Troy from February 16-18, 2024.

As the leading home and garden showcase in the northern Miami Valley, this event promises an immersive experience for those seeking the latest trends and expert insights into home renovations and outdoor living.

### **Key Highlights:**

Dates: February 16-18, 2024

Location: Hobart Arena, 255 Adams Street, Troy, Ohio

• Presented by: 84 Lumber

Supported by: Patio Covers of Ohio, Metronet, J G Roofing

## **Exciting Additions for 2024:**

Master Gardeners of the Ohio Extension Office: This year, we're thrilled to welcome the Master
Gardeners of the Ohio Extension Office to the Miami County Home & Garden Show. Their participation will
elevate the event with engaging demonstrations on plants and gardening techniques, offering attendees
valuable insights into creating vibrant and sustainable gardens.

## **Show Schedule:**

Friday, Feb 16: 2:00 PM – 6:00 PM
 Saturday, Feb 17: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM
 Sunday, Feb 18: 10:00 AM - 4:00 PM

# Admission:

• \$6 per person

Free parking

Why Attend in 2024? Explore over 75 professional service companies, featuring the latest in home renovation and outdoor living. This year's addition of the Master Gardeners ensures an even more enriching experience, with live demonstrations on plants and gardening techniques to inspire both seasoned gardeners and those just starting their green journey.

**Sponsor Acknowledgment:** Together with our presenting sponsor, 84 Lumber, we extend our sincere gratitude to Patio Covers of Ohio for their generous support as a sponsor alongside Metronet and J G Roofing. These companies are essential to making the 2024 Miami County Home & Garden Show possible.

**Contact Information:** For more information, visit <a href="www.miamicountyhomeshow.com">www.miamicountyhomeshow.com</a> or contact the Western Ohio Home Builders Association office at 937-339-7963. Don't miss the 2024 Miami County Home & Garden Show — Your Premier Destination for Home Transformation and Garden Inspiration!